
32'2 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

31758 39.02.022 

31428 39.02.022 

31530 39.02.032 

31669 39.02.032 

31838 39.02.032 

31378 39.02.061 

31470 39.02.129 

31620 39.02.131 

31617 39.07.396 

31618 39.07.396 

31696 40.05.009 

31389 40.09.001 

31572 48.01.449 
31674 48.05.001 
31628 48.15.009 

31558 48.16.009 
31555 49.08.000 
31748 51.01.059 

31576 56.05.002 

31745 73.15.049 
31554 73.18,209 
31356 73.19.000 
31415 73.20.002 

31532 73.20.002 

31124 73.20.002 

31533 73.20.002 

31512 73.40.491 

31699 73.40.497 

31455 73.40.497 

31785 74.08.009 

31563 76.03.029 

31564 76.03 .039 

31565 76.04.019 

31483 
31477 
31353 
31405 

82.15.009 
83.02.021 
84.10.009 
84.10.009 

31542 84.10.009 

31814 84.17.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE No. IS 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/IO-Appiications for Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods �--------~------~------__ IPart 

I I Other II 

Decapol and Decabloc floculation aids, composed of high mole
cular weight polymers, used in the treatment of effluent from 
municipal sewage treatment plants, mining and similar 
operations 

Kureha H.I.A. 28 P.V.C. impact powder, for use with P.V.C. dry 
blends 

Emulsified polystyrene resin (Cloud 123R), used in producing an 
embalming fluid 

Polyol huls 110, a stereospecific, low viscosity, unsaponitiable, liquid 
polybutadiene, used in the manufacture of resins for paint 

Uticolor patented liquid vinyl repair process, used in the restoration 
and repair of vinyl fabrics 

Reinforced vinyl hose, 10 mm and 13 mm, having a working pressure 
of 700 p.s.i., used for agricultural chemical spraying 

P.V.C. coated polyethelene sheets, pliable, used in manufacture and 
repair of umbrellas, sunshades and the like 

Nylex polypropylene/glass laminate, used in the fabrication of 
chemical tanks and the like, and being an extruded sheet to which 
is laminated a woven glass fabric 

Falcon tissue culture dishes, sizes 150 x 25 mm, 100 x 20 mm, 
60 x 15 mm, used to enable cells and tissue to be cultured under 
controlled asceptic conditions 

Linbro disposo-trays and multi-dishes, used for holding small speci
mens to facilitate testing 

Krynac 843 nitrile rubber, which is compounded with plasticizer 
Diotyl phtlalate, and is used in the manufacture of moulded 
milking inflations 

Rubber delivery hose of75 m, 100 m internal diameter, for pumping 
ready-mixed concrete 

90 g.s.m. Kyro wall paper base . . . . . . . . 
Steri-sheet, used for wrapping articles prior to sterilisation .. 
Twill-jean cloths, ross lens tissue 10.795 cm x 12.2 cm and ross lens 

tissue 22.86 cm x 35.56 em, used for cleaning components of 
electron microscopes 

Medi-plast film, used for sterilising hospital instruments. . . . 
Stretch-ink transfers for marking and branding on rubberwares .. 
Polyurethane elastomeric yarn (Dorlastan), used in the manufacture 

of fabrics for foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery 
Oimited quantity only) 

Cotton/polyester yarn, weighing more than 150 grams per 9000 
metres, but not less than 30 % cotton, when declared by a manu
facturer for use by him in knitting processes in place of all cotton 
yarn on open top machines of 18 gauge or finer 

Alloy steel round bars, AISI 8617 . . . . . . . . 
Hot-finished seamless steel tube . . . . . . . . 
Cable saddles and brass cable plates .. . . . . . . 
Pipe fittings of malleable black heart iron, to B.S.S. No. 1256 and 

U.S. No. B2301 
Pipe fittings of malleable iron, screwed, black and galvanised, for use 

in water reticulation systems 
P.S.I. Electrostop series 300 and Electrostop II, being weld in high 

pressure cathodic protection couplings for natural gas pipelines 
Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, screwed, wrought steel fittings 

to B.S. 1387 and B.S. 1740 
Cable jointing boxes, of iron or steel, designed to house electrical 

equipment for voltages exceeding 11,000 V, except splitter boxes 
and sealing ends of 33 kV rating 

Disposable microbiological wire loops, used in medical and hospital 
laboratories, to enable small amounts of fluid to be transferred in 
sterile conditions 

Stainless steel or RA 330, Inconel 601 alloy fittings, to withstand 
temperatures of up to 2150°F, used in applying ceramic fibre 
linings to interior surfaces of kilns and furnaces 

O.P.W. swivel joints of bronze, ball bearing joints to flexible piping 
systems .. 

Aluminium press plates, sizes 3 x 3320 x 1520 mm, and 3 x 3420 
x 1400 mm, with No.2 matt finish 

Aluminium press plates, 3 x 2540 x 1270 mm, with No. 2 matt 
finish 

Aluminium foil, normal purity, soft tempered, brilliant side lamina
ted to 70 CRS/SQM special paper Aurora, width 1240 mm and 
total thickness 0.0120 mm 

Unplated metal handles, used in the manufacture of kitchen tools 
Self-sealing concealed glass door hinges . . . . . . 
Lincoln pumps, for use in lubrication systems .. . . . . 
Sihi liquid ring vacuum pump, used for the extraction of steam and 

condensate from a chamber under vacuum 
Totally enclosed, battery operated hydraulic power packs, for use in 

the manufacture of pedestrian operated forklift trucks 
Water heads, for use in construction of condensors 

Normal 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

B.P. Pref. Ref. 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Fre$'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Aul Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Aul Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

10.5 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

23.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


