THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/10—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
31758	39.02.022	Decapol and Decabloc floculation aids, composed of high mole- cular weight polymers, used in the treatment of effluent from municipal sewage treatment plants, mining and similar	Free*	Free*		
31428	39.02.022	operations Kureha H.I.A. 28 P.V.C. impact powder, for use with P.V.C. dry	Free*	Free*		
31530	39.02.032	blends Emulsified polystyrene resin (Cloud 123R), used in producing an	Free*	Free*		
31669	39.02.032	embalming fluid Polyol huls 110, a stereospecific, low viscosity, unsaponitiable, liquid	Free*	Free*		
31838	39.02.032	polybutadiene, used in the manufacture of resins for paint Uticolor patented liquid vinyl repair process, used in the restoration	Free*	Free*		
31378	39.02.061	and repair of vinyl fabrics Reinforced vinyl hose, 10 mm and 13 mm, having a working pressure	Free*	Free*		
31470	39.02.129	of 700 p.s.i., used for agricultural chemical spraying P.V.C. coated polyethelene sheets, pliable, used in manufacture and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.5
31620	39.02.131	repair of umbrellas, sunshades and the like Nylex polypropylene/glass laminate, used in the fabrication of chemical tanks and the like, and being an extruded sheet to which is laminated a woven glass fabric	Free	Free	Aul Free	
31617	39.07.396	Falcon tissue culture dishes, sizes 150 × 25 mm, 100 × 20 mm, 60 × 15 mm, used to enable cells and tissue to be cultured under controlled asceptic conditions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31618	39.07.396	Linbro disposo-trays and multi-dishes, used for holding small specimens to facilitate testing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31696	40.05.009	Krynac 843 nitrile rubber, which is compounded with plasticizer Diotyl phtlalate, and is used in the manufacture of moulded milking inflations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
31389	40.09.001	Rubber delivery hose of 75 m, 100 m internal diameter, for pumping ready-mixed concrete	Free*	Free*		
31572 31674	48.01.449 48.05.001	90 g.s.m. Kyro wall paper base Steri-sheet, used for wrapping articles prior to sterilisation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Aul Free	10.8
31628	48.15.009	Twill-jean cloths, ross lens tissue 10.795 cm × 12.2 cm and ross lens tissue 22.86 cm × 35.56 cm, used for cleaning components of electron microscopes	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31558 31555	48.16.009 49.08.000	Medi-plast film, used for sterilising hospital instruments Stretch-ink transfers for marking and branding on rubberwares	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	23.8 10.8
31748	51.01.059	Polyurethane elastomeric yarn (Dorlastan), used in the manufacture of fabrics for foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery (limited quantity only)	Free*	Fre\$*	Free*	10.8
31576	56.05.002	Cotton/polyester yarn, weighing more than 150 grams per 9000 metres, but not less than 30% cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him in knitting processes in place of all cotton yarn on open top machines of 18 gauge or finer	Free*	Free*		••
31745 31554	73.15.049 73.18.209	Alloy steel round bars, AISI 8617 Hot-finished seamless steel tube	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
31356 31415	73.19.000 73.20.002	Cable saddles and brass cable plates	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
31532	73.20.002	J.I.S. No. B2301 Pipe fittings of malleable iron, screwed, black and galvanised, for use	Free*	Free*	1100	10.2
31124	73.20.002	in water reticulation systems P.S.I. Electrostop series 300 and Electrostop II, being weld in high	Free*	Free*		
31533	73.20.002	pressure cathodic protection couplings for natural gas pipelines Tube and pipe fittings of iron or steel, screwed, wrought steel fittings	Free*	Free*		•••
31533	73.40.491	to B.S. 1387 and B.S. 1740 Cable jointing boxes, of iron or steel, designed to house electrical	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		equipment for voltages exceeding 11,000 V, except splitter boxes and sealing ends of 33 kV rating				
31699	73.40.497	Disposable microbiological wire loops, used in medical and hospital laboratories, to enable small amounts of fluid to be transferred in sterile conditions	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31455	73.40.497	Stainless steel or RA 330, Inconel 601 alloy fittings, to withstand temperatures of up to 2150°F, used in applying ceramic fibre linings to interior surfaces of kilns and furnaces	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31785	74.08.009	O.P.W. swivel joints of bronze, ball bearing joints to flexible piping systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31563	76.03.029	Aluminium press plates, sizes $3 \times 3320 \times 1520$ mm, and $3 \times 3420 \times 1400$ mm, with No. 2 matt finish	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31564	76.03.039	Aluminium press plates, $3 \times 2540 \times 1270$ mm, with No. 2 matt finish	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31565	76.04.019	Aluminium foil, normal purity, soft tempered, brilliant side laminated to 70 CRS/SQM special paper Aurora, width 1240 mm and total thickness 0.0120 mm	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31483 31477	82.15.009 83.02.021	Unplated metal handles, used in the manufacture of kitchen tools Self-sealing concealed glass door hinges	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
31353 31405	84.10.009 84.10.009	Lincoln pumps, for use in lubrication systems . Sihi liquid ring vacuum pump, used for the extraction of steam and condensate from a chamber under vacuum	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
31542	84.10.009	Totally enclosed, battery operated hydraulic power packs, for use in the manufacture of pedestrian operated forklift trucks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31814	84.17.009	Water heads, for use in construction of condensors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2